CH \$240.00 555012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Urban Plates LLC		08/27/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Urban Plates Holding LLC	
Street Address:	2053 San Elijo Avenue	
City:	Cardiff	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5550124	URBAN PLATES
Serial Number:	87768515	UP
Registration Number:	5423656	URBAN BOWLS
Registration Number:	4184072	UPURBANPLATES
Registration Number:	4218584	URBAN GREENS
Registration Number:	4168765	URBAN PLATES
Registration Number:	4168764	URBAN PLATES
Registration Number:	4106719	URBAN PLATES
Registration Number:	4351556	FARM TO PLATE & WON'T BREAK THE BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128074350

Email: sana.hakim@klgates.com, chicago.trademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim of K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3723306-001

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
SIGNATURE:	/sh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2018
Tatal Attachments 0	

Total Attachments: 2

source=URBAN PLATES LLC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=URBAN PLATES LLC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0303

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "URBAN PLATES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "URBAN PLATES LLC" TO "URBAN PLATES HOLDING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 6:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4848448 8100 SR# 20186376773

Authentication: 203322261 Date: 08-28-18

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company:	Orban Plates LLC
The Certificate of Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby am
as follows:	
The name of the limited li changed to "Urban Places A	
	v
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	and the second of the second o
the	<u>//5////</u> , A.D. <u>2018</u>
By:	Lood Mill
	Authorized Person(s)
Na	me:Saad J. Nadhir
	Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:59 PM 08/27/2018 FILED 06:59 PM 08/27/2018

STRADEMARKmber 4848448

REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0305